Form-A FORM OF ORDER SHEET

| Court or_ | | |
|-----------|-----------------------------|-----------|
| | Restoration Application No. | 1265/2024 |

| | | Restoration Application No. 1265/2024 | | | | | |
|-------|---------------------------|---|--|--|--|--|--|
| S.No. | Date of order Proceedings | Order or other proceedings with signature of judge | | | | | |
| 1 | 2 | 3 | | | | | |
| 1 | 23.10.2024 | The application for restoration of Service appeal | | | | | |
| | | No. 4838/2021 submitted today by appellant himself. It | | | | | |
| | i ' | is fixed for hearing before Division Bench at Peshawar on 07.11.2024. Original file be requisitioned. Paracha Peshi given to applicant. | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | By order of the Chairman | | | | | |
| | | REGISTRAR | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | : | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | |

BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR, CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

Misc Application No. 17 AC of 2024

In Re:

Service Appeal No. 4838/2021

Khyber Pakhtukhwa Service Tribunal Diary No. 17040

Diary No. Lalament

Hafiz Abdul Basit S/o Muhammad Ilyas R/o Mohallah Aslam Faqir, City Dera Ismail Khan.

(Petitioner/Appellant)

VERSUS

- Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, through Secretary Education, Education Department Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar.
- 2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhawa, Peshawar.
- 3. District Education Officer (Male), D.I.Khan.

(Respondents)

APPLICATION FOR RESTORATION OF THE ABOVE TITLED SERVICE APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth;

The Petitioner/appellant humbly submits as under:-

- 1. That the above titled service appeal pending adjudication before this learned Tribunal. Copy of the Service appeal is attached herewith.
- 2. That on 08/10/2024, the appeal was fixed before Peshawar Service Tribunal Court Peshawar, the appellant was sent an adjourn application through email the applicant unable to attend this Honourable Court due to some urgency works in District Dera Ismail Khan but the Honourable Court ignored this fact and dismiss the appeal of the Appellant/Applicant. Copies of order and adjourn application are attached.
- 3. That the presumed absence of Petitioner as well as his Counsel was not wilful, but due to above mentioned reasons.
- 4. That the Petitioner after getting knowledge of order dated 08/10/2024, the instant application is being submitted

GX 51

immediately before this Honourable Tribunal for the restoration of appeal.

- 5. That the Applicant has got strong prima facie case and is very sanguine of its success.
- 6. That if the instant appeal is not restored, than the Applicant/Plaintiff would suffer irreparable loss.
- 7. That there is no legal bar on acceptance of the instant application.
- 8. That this Honourable Tribunal has got sizeable powers to entertain and accept the instant application.
- 9. That any other ground will be raised at the time of arguments with the prior permission of this Honourable Court.

It is therefore, most humbly prayed that on acceptance of this Application, the above noted service appeal may kindly restored to its original number and decided on merits in larger interest of justice.

Dated: 23 /10/2024

Appellant/Applicant

Abdul Basit

Through Counsel

Rizwan Ullah Khan Advocate High Court,

Dera Ismail Khan.

0345 156 2171

Bc = 12 = 3500.

BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR, CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

Misc Application No.____ of 2024 In Re: Service Appeal No. 4838/2021

Hafiz Abdul Basit VERSUS

Government of KPK etc

RESTORATION APPLICATION

AFFIDAVIT

I, Abdul Basit S/o Muhammad Ilyas R/o Mohallah Aslam Faqir, District Dera Ismail Khan, the appellants, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that all the contents of accompanied Application are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed or withheld form this Honourable Court.

Identified By:-

Rizwan Ullah Khan Advocate High Court, Dera Ismail Khan. 6345 156 2171 23/10/2024

2,5



BEFORE THE HÖNORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBEF PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR, CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

| of 2021 | Service Appeal | No | · · | | of 2021 |
|---------|----------------|----|-----|--|---------|
|---------|----------------|----|-----|--|---------|

Hafiz Abdul Basit son of Muhammad Ilyas R/o Mohallah Aslam Faqir, District Dera Ismail Khan (Qari Teacher BPS-12)

(Petitioner)

EK

VERSUS

- 1. Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, through Secretary
 Education, Peshawar.
- 2. Director Elementary & Secondary Education Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.
- District Education Officer (Male), D.I.Khan.

--- (Respondents)

SERVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERV CE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974 IN ORDER TO GRANT PROMOTION TO THE PETITIONER TO THE POST OF SENIOR QARI TEACHER BPS 15 AS ADMISSIBLE UNDER THE RULES WITH ALL BACK BENEFITS W.E 09-12-2020 / ANY OTHER REMEDY DEEMED APPROPRIATE IN THE GIVEN CIRCUMSTANCES MAY ALSO BE GRANTED.



PRAYER IN APPEAL

By acceptance of instant appeal Respondents may kindly be directed to grant promotion to the petitioner to the post of Senior Qari Teacher BPS-15 as admissible under the rules with all back benefits w.e 09



12-2020 / any other remedy deemed appropriate in the given circumstances may also be granted.

Note:

Addresses given above shall suffice the object of service.

Respectfully Sheweth:

Brief facts

- 1. Petitioner was appointed as regular Qari Teacher on 16-08-2017 under the decease son quota in BPS-12. Copy of appointment order is enclosed as **Annexure A**.
 - That the other candidates who were appointed through NTS was regularized vide notification No.5667-5790 dated 10-03-2018. Copy of the appointment order and notification are jointly enclosed as Annexure B.
- 3. That the D.E.O D.I.Khan issued the seniority list of Qari Teachers in which petitioner is placed at serial No.21. Copy of the seniority list is enclosed as **Annexure C**.
 - That upon the recommendation of Department Promotion Committee D.E.O Male D.I.Khan promoted 15 Qari Teachers to the post of Senior Qari Teachers vide notification No.26733-39 dated 09-12-2020. Copy of the promotion order is enclosed as Annexure D.
- That the SST seniority list of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa corrected upto march 2018 in which promoted candidates are placed senior to the candidates selected through NTS. Copy of the corrected seniority list is enclose as **Annexure E**.
 - That the respondent No.2 Issued notification for the appointment to sposts of SST in Nowshehra District. Copy of the notification is enclosedy as Annexure F.

That the appellant submitted departmental representation to the respondent on 12-01-2021 but respondent paid no attention to the

Junion .

ATTESTED 7

(2)

appeal of appellant. Copy of the departmental representation is enclosed as **Annexure G.**

8. That as per legal requirements, the Petitioner has been left with no other option but to agitate his grievances before this Honorable,

Tribunal inter alia on the following grounds:

Grounds:

- 1.' Petitioner was recruited into service as Qari Teacher on regular basis in PBS-12 on 16-08-2017 while the NTS Qari Teacher were regularized on 10-03-2018 through KPK Act No.1/2018. According to the para. No.8 and 9 of the Act and notification, dated 10-03-2018 all the NTS teachers are junior to the petitioner. Hence petitioner is entitled for promotion to BPS-15 as Senior Qari Teacher under the rules.
- 2. That other NTS teacher who were regularized on 10-03-2018, have been promoted to BPS-15 vide impugned Notification dated 09-12-2020 but the petitioner who is most senior than all the promoted NTS teachers has been deprived of his lawful right of promotion. Thus the Act of DEO Male D.I.Khan is totally against the merit, seniority list, KPK Act 2018 and promotion rules.
 - That according to the para 8 of the KPK Act 2018 all the NTS teachers shall ranked junior to all other employees belonging to the same cadre who are in service on regular basis on the commencement of this Act and shall also rank junior to such other person if any who in pursuance of recommendation of the Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Public. Service Commission made before the commencement of this Act are to be appointed to the cadre in respecting of their actual date of appointment. Thus according to the para 8 of the KPK Act 2018 all the NTS teachers are junior to the petitioner and the petitioner being senior is entitled for the promotion to the post of Senior Qari Teacher (BPS-15). Hence act of the respondent amounts to discrimination, illegal, misuse of authority and without jurisdiction.

San.

ATTO TED

(4)

That the promoted Qari teacher from serial No.3 to 15 in the impugned notification dated 09-12-2020/promotion list were all the NTS teachers but petitioner was dropped from the promotion list and deprived from the promotion of Senior Qari Teacher without any legal justification. Hence the petitioner is entitled for the promotion to Senior Qari Teacher (BPS-15).

That despite receiving applications department neither allowed nor refuse the said applications and petitioner has not been promoted to Senior Qari Teacher (BPS-15).

In view of the above mentioned facts and grounds I request you to please to grant promotion to the petitioner to the post. Senior Qari Teacher BPS 15 as admissible under the rules with all back benefits w.e.f 09-12-2020 and include the name of petitioner at serial No.3 in the impugned notification dated 09-12-2020/ any other remedy deemed appropriate in the given circumstances may also be granted.

Kuller Service Service

petituries Connect

4.

٠5.

Your Humble Petitioner

Hafiz Abdul Basit

Hafiz Abdul Basit S/o Muhammad Ilyas R/o Mohallah Aslam Faqir Qari Teacher (BPS-12) District D.I.Khan

0313-9366692



BEFORE THE HONORABLE SERVICE TRIBUNAL, KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, PESHAWAR, CAMP COURT D.I.KHAN

Service Appeal No._____ of 2021

Hafiz Abdul Basit

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa etc.

AFFIDAVIT

I, Hafiz Abdul Basit son of Muhammad Ilyas R/o Mohallah Aslam Faqir, District Dera Ismail Khan, the petitioner, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on oath that contents of above Appeal are true & correct to best my knowledge and that nothing has been concealed from this Honorable Court.

DEPONENT

CNIC#12101-2347754-9

Identified by:

ideci.

Rizwan Ullah Khan Advocate High Court 0313-9366691



| aned II | he ture copy |
|---------|--------------|
| X RIZW | MNER |

Khyber lukhunkhwa Khyber lukhunkhwa Service Tribunal

| Khybrir Pakhtiinkhwa | Ser/53 |)ınal. Pesti | Wat 2 |
|------------------------|--------|--------------|---------|
| Application No. | | LUAR III | will al |
| lumber er 'Vords/Pages | | 11 | |
| Copying Fee | | 9514 | ~ |
| JrgenVerdinary | · · | 8 /!- | 7 |

Total ______
Vame & Sign of Copyist _____

Pate of Completion of Copy Date of Oxide State of Copy 23-10-14

4th October, 2024 The case could not be fixed before DB at Camp Court, D

due to cancellation of tour. Therefore, instant case be fixed on

08/10/2024 before D.B at the Principal Seat Peshawar. Counsel

has been informed telephonically.

(Habib Ur Rehman Orakzai)

Registrar

08.10.2024

None present on behalf of the appellant. Mr. Asif Masood Ali Shah, Deputy District Attorney for the respondents present.

Despite repeated calls at different intervals until the court's rising, none appeared on behalf of the appellant.

In view of the above, this appeal is dismissed in default for want of prosecution. File be consigned to the record room.

ANNOUNCED Certifien to be ture copy 08.10.2024

hunkhwi vice Tribunal.

(Rashida Bano) Member (Judicial) Member (Judicial)

Nacem Amin

Dounal, Peshawar 10-24 Khyber Pakhtunkhwa So 283 mine of Applicant Number of "Yorkslip ages Capying Feat Urgent Ordinary Name & Sign of Copylist Date of Completion of Copy Date of Danvery of Cin

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal #4838/2021

Hafiz Abdul Basit

Versus

Govt of KPK etc

<u>APPEAL</u>

APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT

Respectfully Sheweth:-

With due respect it is stated as under:-

- 1. That the above cited case is pending before this Honourable Court and is fixed for 08/10/2024 in which undersigned is representing the Petitioner.
- That on 08/10/2024, the undersigned unable to attend this court in Peshawar on this date due to some emergency works of DIKhan so it is therefore, requested that subject noted case may kindly be fixed DIKhan Campt Court for next date.

It is therefore, requested that subject noted case may kindly be

adjourned to any other convenient date.

Dated: 07-10-2024

Yours Humble

Rizwan Ullah Khan Advocate High Court Dera Ismail Khan.



Application for Adjournment

公

Add label



Imran Shiraz 11:19 am to registrar ^



5

From Imran Shiraz • imranshiraz52@gmail.com

To registrar@kpst.gov.pk

Date 7 Oct 2024, 11:19 am

See security details

Awas of

BEFORE THE MHYBER PAKHTUKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

Appeal #4533 2021

Hafiz Abdul Basit

Versus

Govt of KPK etc.

APPEAL.

APPLICATION FOR ADJOURNMENT



CamScanne...4 10.16.pdf





(4)

07/10/2024

UMS46634537, *

2

HAY 2 ABOUL BASIT CHSTT BAR DIK Dare lames When

THE REGISTRAR KPK SERVICE
TRIBUNAL PESH
PTCL COLONY
Pechawar

UM346636637

5

. ت

1845)

19.51

3

يمتى عاروبپير Kizwan ullah Service Tribunal 03451562171 مقدر مندرجه بالاموال عمرا في المرف واسط بيروى وجاب والى باست يشخل القنير مقدر بيام 0345/58 2171 RIZWAN WIAH KHAN Advocate DIKham کو حسب ذیل شرافکا پر دکیل مقرر کیا ہے کہ میں چیٹی پر خود یا بڑا بذرید وہ برہ تعالت حاضر ہوتا ربون کا اور ہر وتت بکارے جانے مقدمہ وکیل صاحب موصوف کو اطلاح دے کر حاضر عدالت کرول کا اگر فیٹل کے مظہر حاضر نہ ہو اور مقدمہ بیری غیر حاضری کی وجہ سے ممکی طور میرے خلاف ہو تمیا تو صاحب میمون اس کے کمی طرح ور دار نہ ہوں مے نیز دکیل صاحب موسوف صدر مقام کھری کے طاود یا کھری کے اوقات سے پہلے یا بھے یا بروز تعطیل وری کرنے کے وسد دار نہ ہوں کے اور مقدم مور چھری کے طاوہ اور مجد ساعت ہونے یا دوز تعظیل یا بچبری کے اوقات کے آگے یا تیجے چیل ہونے ر مظمر کوئی نقدان بینے و اس کے ذر دار یا اسلے واسلے کی معاوند کے اوا کرتے یا محت ند داہل کرتے کے بھی صاحب موموف ذر وار نہ ہول مے جھ کوکل ماخت پر وافت ماحب موموف عل کرده ذات خود منظور و آبول ہوگا اور صاحب موموف کو مرض دموی یا جراب دموی یا ورخواست اجراء اسائے ڈکری تعریق ایل محرانی و برهم درخاست برهم کے میان دسینے اور بر قائق یا داش نامند و فیعلد نبطف کرنے اقبال دموی کا مجی اختیار ہو کا اور بصورت مقرر ہونے تاریج فیش مقدمہ حرکار بیرون از چکیری صدر میروی مقدمہ حرکار نظر ٹائی ایکل و محمائی و بمآ حک مقدمہ یا منسوفی ڈگری کیک طرفہ یا دوخواست بھم اتبامی یا قرتی پ یا مرودی مل از فیمله اجرائ ذکری می صاحب موصوف کو بشرط ان می طبعه می میردی کا اختیار موک ادر تمام ماخت برداخت صاحب موصوف کل از خود منظیر و قبول مو گا ادر بصورت مرودت صاحب موسوف کو به مجی احتیار موک مقدم حرکوره یا اس کے می جرد کی کاروائی یا بصورت درخواست نظر عالی ائل محرانی یا دیگر مفالمہ و قدمہ خرود کی دوسرے ویکل یا بیر سر کو اپنے بجائے یا است مراه مترد کریں اور ایسے مثیر قانون کو بھی ہر امر می وی اور ویسے اخیارات مامل ہوں کے بیے ماحب موموف کو مامل ہیں اور وزمان مقدمہ علی جو بچھ ہر باند النواز بڑے گا وہ صاحب موموف کا حق ہو گا کر ماحب وصوف کو پیری فیم تاریخ چی ہے میلے اوا شکروں کا فو صاحب موسوف کو چین اختیار ہو کا کہ مقدمہ کی پروی ند کری اور ایک صورت یں برو کول مقائد کی حم کا صاحب موصوف کے برطاف کیل ہوگا لنذادكالت نامهكوديات اكسندزب نمون وکالت نامدُین لیا ہے اور المجھی طرح مجھولیا ہے اور منظور ہے

Acaptor by

A 1 23 1 2 3 5 1 5